Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

ADOPTION NOTICE Original Sheet 1

RECEIVED > JUL. 14, 2011 WA. UT. & № TRANS. COMM. \approx **ORIGINAL**

Effective: August 8, 2011

WN U-42 Interconnection Services WASHINGTON

TARIFF ADOPTION NOTICE

(N)

ADOPTION OF TARIFFS

Effective April 1, 2011, Qwest Corporation registered the fictitious name CenturyLink QC. Effective August 8, 2011, Qwest Corporation began operating under the name CenturyLink QC. As such, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission by Qwest Corporation prior to August 8, 2011.

By this notice, Owest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Qwest Corporation has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (C)

TITLE PAGE

WN U-42 Interconnection Services Washington 3rd Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 1 RECEIVED 11 11 WA. UT. & NOTE TRANS. COMM. WA. ORIGINAL

PRICES

Applying to the provision of

LOCAL NETWORK INTERCONNECTION

within the operating territory of

Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC

whether offered under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink

in the State of

(C) WASHINGTON

as provided herein (N)

Effective: August 8, 2011

Qwest Corporation 1801 California Street, Room 1000 Denver, Colorado 80202 (T)

Telephone: (303) 992-1400

Mailing Address: Qwest Corporation

1801 California Street, Room 1000

Denver, CO 80202-2658

Email: www.qwest.com

Unified Business Identifier (UBI):601 295 793

(D)

(T)

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (C) Section 1

WN U-42 Interconnection Services Washington 2nd Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1 RECEIVED 11 11 WA. UT. & NOTE TRANS. COMM. WA. ORIGINAL

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.1 APPLICATION OF TARIFF

This Tariff contains prices applicable to the provision of network interconnection, access to unbundled network elements and ancillary network services in the State of Washington, provided by Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, hereinafter referred to as the Company, to Local Exchange Carriers (Carriers). Network interconnection is provided to Carriers for their use in the provision of telecommunications service to others. All service arrangements will be provided under interconnection agreements approved by the Commission. These agreements contain specific product descriptions, terms and conditions. The regulated and tariffed services offered herein by Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, whether under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink, are subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff.

(C)

(C)

(C)

Effective: August 8, 2011